This contract will ultimately encumber funding from Fiscal Years 2021/2022; 2022/2023 and 
2023/2024 and is subject to the passage of the respective Budget Acts and funding 
availability. Subject to the availability of funds and approval by CalRecycle, there is a current 
maximum budget of $2,050,000.00 (two million fifty thousand dollars and zero cents). 
Furthermore, CalRecycle reserves the right to amend the Agreement to add time as required 
for completion of work, or to increase funding, in accordance with Exhibit B, Budget Detail and 
Payment Provisions of the resulting Agreement.

[...]

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) 
CONTRACTOR NAME: TBD 

The term of this Agreement is: 
START DATE 
August 1, 2021 or Upon Final Approval, whichever is later 
THROUGH END DATE 
May 30, 2024 
The maximum amount of this Agreement is: 
$2,050,000.00 (Two million fifty thousand dollars and zero cents) 
2. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits, which are by 

this reference made a part of the Agreement. 
Exhibits Titl

e 
Pages 

Exhibit A Scope of Work 6 

Exhibit B Budget Detail and Payment Provisions  2